This product conforms to specifications per the terms of the Ramtron standard warranty. The product has completed Ramtron’s
internal qualification testing and has reached production status.
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation      •     198 Champion Court      •     San Jose, CA 95134-1709     •     408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-86204 Rev. *A Revised March 07, 2013
FM28V020
256Kbit Bytewide F-RAM Memory
Features
256Kbit Ferroelectric Nonvolatile RAM

Device specifications are guaranteed over the
industrial temperature range -40°C to +85°C.
Ordering Information
FM28V020-SG 28-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM28V020-SGTR 28-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC, Tape & Reel
FM28V020-T28G 28-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP
FM28V020-T28GTR 28-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP, Tape & Reel
FM28V020-TG 32-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP
FM28V020-TGTR 32-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP, Tape & Reel
 FM28V020 - 32Kx8 F-RAM
Document Number: 001-86204 Rev. *A Page 2 of 16
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Type Pin Description